New Hampshire 2023

Dmbm&:mio*
Revenue Administration _<_ m..NN

~ Proposed Budget
Hill Local School

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24
Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:
July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on: \VN \ m N \ MQb W

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best
of my belief it is true, correct and complete. S
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This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal:
https://www.proptax.org/
For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-5090
http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2023
MS-27

Appropriations

Appropriations
Expenditures for

period ending DRA for period

School Board's

School Board's

Committee's

,w:aumn Budget

Committee's

Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

as Approved by for period ending

6/30/2024

period ending
6/30/2024

period ending

period ending

6/30/2024 6/30/2024

Account Purpose Article 6/30/2022 ending 6/30/2023 (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
posount __Purpose Article Not Recommen
11001199 RegularPrograms 04 $1345733  $1417.914  $1477.435 $0 $1,477,435  $0
12001299  Special Programs o4 $160415  $167.592 $195,173 $0 $195,173 %0
13001399 Vocational Programs . %0 %0 50 $0 %0 %0
1400-1499  Other Programs. H . 04 $20,680 $8935  $9,532 so %9532  $0
i S : - o R PR - 2 —2
1600-1699  Adult/Continuing Education Programs 1 04 so s $0 Cs0 s0 $0
1700-1799  Community/Junior College Education Programs o %0 g0 $0 50 %0 ) $0
18001899  Community Service Programs s s0 s s0 %0 %0
i o " Instruction Subtotal | $1,526528  $1,594,441  $1,682,1140 %0 $1,682,140 $0
Support Services
20002199 Student Support Services B 4 $92,005 $119,671 $126,023 50 $126,023 %0
22002299 Instructional Staff Services S $8,750 $21,900 $21,900 $0 $21,900 %0
"~ SupportServices Subtotal $100,755 $141,571 $147,923 $0 $147,023 %0
General Administration -
12310 (840)  School Board Contingency o $0 Y 50 $0 $0
23102319 Other School Board - 04 © $19025  $20,039  $22543 S0 s2543 S0
: " General Administration Subtotal © $19,025 $20,039  $22,543 $0  $22543  $0
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New Hampshire 2023

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27
Appropriations

Budget Budget
School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee's
Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
Expenditures for as Approved by for period ending period ending period ending period ending
period ending DRA for period 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024
>noo:=a Purpose Article 6/30/2022 ending 6/30/2023 (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)

Executive >m3_=_m~qm,_o: e i , N o o ‘ -
— Am\_ov = _,\_mzmcmsoa wmz_omm R T R S e 5 S N M e
© 2320-2399 Al Other Administration , R 04 $124152 $126988  $135,161 $0  $135161 %0
24002499 School Administration Service et Lr - 04 © $115,260 $120817  $123142 $0  $123,142 %0
= ‘mcm_:mmm e i e .,.,.;wo e - e wo S wo,
26002699 Plant Operations and Maintenance 04 $120370  $118,181 $131,005 $0  $131,005 Y
27002799 Student Transportation i 04 | $65466  $69250  §72020 S0 §72,020 %0
,Mwoo-m.wmw mcvvo: mmE_om Omsn,m_ m:n_ O»:m_, : i S eo e mo; - mo D mo mo , « mo
‘ ‘ Executive Administration Subtotal © s425248  $435236  $461,328 0 $461,328 %0

zo:-_:m:‘:nzo:m_ Services ) -
3100  Food Service Operations o $51211 $49915  $52,571 $0  ss2511  $0
: 3200 - Enterprise Operations SIaEEs iy - $0 $0 e $0 $0 50 ,. %o
Non-Instructional Services Subtotal  $51,211 $49,915 $52,571 $0  $52,571 %0

_umn___:mw >nn:_m _os and oosm::n_._o: ] S R

10 m;m i e e S § - — _— o | 50
4200  site _Buqo<o3m2 5 R - ao ‘ eoA - $0 A mo v - $0
4300 : ,. ,>3:_ﬁmoﬁcﬁm_\m:m_:mmzsm a ‘ - wo o - .\mo : $0 , B mo - o a‘o‘
\Eo,o ‘ .:macom»_o:m_ Specification Um,<mrov3‘mmw - - i $0 mo $0 - $0 - ) $0
4500 m:__&:c >nnc_mEo:\Oo:w,:cnmE:" - - mc, - eo $0 ,,mo wo,
4600 ‘ Building _3n3<m3m3 Services ‘ - ‘mo% - @o ‘ $0 $0 B $0
4900 Other Fa ties Acquisition and Oc:w:co:o: , ‘ ‘ $0 B $0 ‘, $0 $0 %0
 Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal - s0 $0 o $0 $0
Other Outlays i - - -
5110 DebtService - Principal ‘ o o $0 o $0 s %0
. m@_MO Debt wm_.<._om - ,__A:ot_‘mvm\w - , - - mo ‘ - wo $0 $0 , mo ‘ wov
R o ‘ T ‘Oﬁ—..,,m-,.,,O:»_me w:,_u»onm_‘ - . eo. mc $0 . wo o $0 $0
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New Hampshire Nomw

Dmbm%:mio*
Revenue Administration _<_m|N.N

___Appropriations

w.:au.m,n m:mmm”

School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee's

Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

Expenditures for as Approved by for period ending period ending period ending period ending

period ending  DRA for period 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024

>moo_.,_.:» - ;Wm-ﬁbmw i gl T Article 6/30/2022 : m:&:m 6/30/2023 (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Fundijtengfers | | . S
5220-5221 To Food Service $0 $0 $0 $0 m‘o $0

5222-5229  To Other Special Revenue $0 $0 $0 $0 eo - ‘ $0

5230-5239  To Capital Projects $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ) $0

5254 To Agency Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 % $0

5300-5399 Intergovernmental Agency Allocation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

9990 Supplemental Appropriation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

9992 Deficit Appropriation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Fund Transfers Subtotal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Operating Budget Appropriations $2,366,505 ; $2,366,505 o $0
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New Hampshire Nch

Dmbm:,Smioﬂ
Revenue Administration _<_m|NN

mvmnmm_ <<m_1_,m:ﬂ>&n_mm

m:n‘mmn : m.:nmm»

School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee's

Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

for period ending period ending period ending period ending

6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024

Account Purpose Atile (Recommended) (NotRecommended) _(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

5251 To Capital Reserve Fund $0 $0 $0 $0

5252 To Expendable Trust Fund $0 $0 $0 $0

5253 To Non-Expendable Trust Fund $0 $0 $0 $0

5251 To Capital Reserve Fund 05 $32,000 $0 $32,000 $0

: . ‘ ‘ Purpose: Appropriate to CRF

5251 To Capital Reserve Fund 06 $5,000 $0 $5,000 $0
Purpose: Special Education Capital Reserve

5252 To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds 07 $10,000 $0 $10,000 $0
Purpose: School Building Maintenance ETF

Total Proposed Special Articles $47,000 $0 $47,000 $0
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Purpose

New Hampshire 2023

Department of MS-27
Revenue Administration =
Individual Warrant Articles
Budget Budget
School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee's
Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
for period ending period ending period ending period ending
6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024
__Adicle N ) _ {Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Total Proposed Individual Articles . - $0 , $0 - $0 B $0
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Source

Local Sources

1300-1349
1400-1449
1500-1599
1600-1699
1700-1799
1800-1899
18001999

Tuition

Transportation Fees
m,mi,_:@m on _,:<mw~3m3m
,_woo.g Service Sales ‘
Student >om<§mm ,

Community Service Activities

Other Local Sources

State Sources

3210
3215
3220
3230
3240-3249
3250
3260
3270
3290-3299

School Building Aid
Kindergarten Building >i
E:Qm_dm:ms >a‘
mvm,o_m_ wacom:m:,yi

Vocational Aid

Adult Education

Child Nutrition
Driver Education
Other State Sources

2023
MS-27

Revenues
Revised Revenues
for period ending

Article 6/30/2023

$0

$0

04 wmoo.

04 $1,500

%0
s0

$0

Local Sources Subtotal

,ao

I .
. .5

$0

0

$0

04 $0

o mo

$0

State Sources Subtotal , ao,

$2,000

School Board's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2024

$0
$0

$1,000

$12,000
50
$0
$0
$13,000

$0
$0
%0
$0
30
$0
$400
%0
$0
$400

m:mmmn Committee's
Estimated Revenues for

_uwv..moa ending m\wo\NoNA

$0
2
$1,000
$12,000
0
$0

$0
$13,000

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
50
$400
$0
$0
$400

Page 7 of 10



New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

>,nno:=~ Source
Federal Sources ‘
4100-4539 Federal Program Grants

4540 Vocational Education

4550 Adult Education

4560 Child Nutrition

4570 , Dwmmc,___zmm vwomﬂmam
4580 Medicaid Distribution

4590-4999 Other Federal Sources (non-4810)
4810 Federal Forest Reserve

Federal Sources w:_o,noﬂm_

Other Financing Sources
5110-5139 Sale of Bonds or Notes

5140 Reimbursement Anticipation Notes
m,m.ﬁ ._.ﬂ,mzmﬁmm from Food ,mmE_om mnmoﬁ_ «ﬂm<m::m Fund a
5222 v ‘._._.m:wﬁwﬂ from Other wvmo_m_, _,»m<m:cm _uczmwf
5230 ,v._.qm:mqmﬂ from Capital Project _wc:qm a
5251 Transfer from Ouc.ﬁm_ Reserve Funds
5252 Transfer from mxnm:mmu_m Trust Funds
5253 Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds
5300-5699 Oﬁ:m,ﬂ Financing Sources
9997 w:vu_m:‘_m_ﬁm. Appropriation (Contra)
9998 Amount <,08a from _uc_,_m ,mm_m:om
, 9999 Fund wm_m:m,m .,6 Reduce Taxes

Other Financing Sources Subtotal

Total Estimated Revenues and Credits

2023
MS-27

Revenues

Revised Revenues
for period ending
Article 6/30/2023

04 . $45676

$0
$0
04 $19,000

04 $9,600

04 $600
$0
$0

$74,876

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

07,06 $1,289
A . ,,mo
$1,289

$78,165

School Board's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2024

$47,289
$0

50
$13,000
$32,000
$400
$0

$0
$92,689

30
0
%

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$15,000
$0
$15,000

$121,089

w:ammﬁ Committee's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2024

$47,289
%0

-z

, %.v_vwmooo
$32,000
$400

$0

$0
$92,689

$0

$0

$0

$0

50

$0

$0

$0

$0

.
$15,000
$0
$15,000

$121,089

Page 8 of 10



New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Item

2023
MS-27

Budget Summary R
School Board
Period ending

‘Onmqmmsc wcqmwﬁ >Unmm_o«mmﬁ_omm.
Special Warrant Articles
_:Q_<_Qcm_ <<m:,m3 >_.=o_mm

Total >vv8v:m=o:m

Less >Boc:ﬁ 9« mmﬁ_Bmﬁma mm<m::mm w O_,ma_.ﬁm

Less >30c3 9n mﬁmﬁm macom:o: ,_.mx\o_.ma
mm:q:mﬁma >Bo=:ﬁ of ._.mxmw to be _»m_mmn

Budget Committee
Period ending

6/30/2024 6/30/2024
(Recommended) ~ (Recommended)

~ $2,366,505  $2,366,505
$47,000  $47,000

$0 %0

~ $2,413505 $2,413,505
$121,089 ~ $121,089

$579,100 $579,100

© $1,713,316 $1,713,316
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New Hampshire 2023
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27

Supplemental Schedule

1. Total Recommended by Budget Committee $2,413,505

Less mxn_:mmo:m" . , , , . o o o
2. Principal: Long-Term Bonds & Notes | | | 90

3. Interest: _.ozm-._.,m:d Bonds & Notes ‘ - . - ‘ $0
4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes , N %0

5. Mandatory Assessments , $0

m Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above) . | , B . %0
7. >30=_= Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 1 less E:m 6) , $2,413,505
8. 10% of Amount mmoo:::m:ama_ Less Exclusions (Line 7 x 3§ $241 ,wm‘.

Collective Bargaining Cost Items:

9. Recommended Cost ltems (Prior to _,\_mm::@v , | - $0
10. Voted Cost Items (Voted at Meeting) o $0
11. Amount voted over recommended amount A_u_mm_.m:om of Lines 9 and on - . $0
12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), Amount Voted - B ~ $0

Maximum Allowable >uvqov:u=o=m Voted at _<_mm=:m“ - $2,654,856

(Line 1 + Line 8 + Line 11 + Line 12)
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