

Revenue Administration New Hampshire Department of

2023

MS-27

Proposed Budget

Hill Local School

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24 Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:

July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on: 127/2023

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the information contained in this form and to the best

1	PAOL Megrenhoseto	Marshall Bens	Madelyn Manss	Worldy Rosa	Rula Mc	Name Name	of thy belief it is tide, collect and complete.
-	reday	NIN T	Bresin ha		Danciegh	Position Position	liect and complete.
	Podget Committee	Budget Committee	Budget Com	Budget Chair person	7	Position A DETICIO	
	ta cal M	Mayorall	Madeley	Word Rose	ander molo	Signature Rules H	
		many som	Janes	7	my		

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:

NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090 http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



			Appropriations	riations				
Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2022	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2023	School Board's Appropriations A for period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended)	Budget School Board's School Board's Committee's Committee's Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for Period ending period ending period ending period ending period ending 6/30/2024 6/30/202	Budget Committee's propriations for A period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended) (Budget Budget Committee's Committee's ropriations for Appropriations for period ending period ending 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Instruction								
1100-1199	Regular Programs	04	\$1,345,733	\$1,417,914	\$1,477,435	\$0	\$1,477,435	\$0
1200-1299	Special Programs	04	\$160,115	\$167,592	\$195,173	\$0	\$195,173	\$0
1300-1399	Vocational Programs	remation and a property of the control of the contr	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1400-1499	Other Programs	04	\$20,680	\$8,935	\$9,532	\$0	\$9,532	\$0
1500-1599	Non-Public Programs	04	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1600-1699	Adult/Continuing Education Programs	04	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1700-1799	Community/Junior College Education Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Support Services	Instruction Subtotal		\$1,526,528	\$1,594,441	\$1,682,140	\$0	\$1,682,140	\$0
2000-2199	Student Support Services	04	\$92,005	\$119,671	\$126,023	\$0	\$126,023	\$0
2200-2299	Instructional Staff Services	04	\$8,750	\$21,900	\$21,900	\$0	\$21,900	\$0
General Administration	Support Services Subtotal inistration		\$100,755	\$141,571	\$147,923	\$0	\$147,923	\$0
2310 (840)	School Board Contingency	en cara constructiva de la construcción de la const	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2310-2319	Other School Board	04	\$19,025	\$20,039	\$22,543	\$0	\$22,543	\$0
	General Administration Subtotal		\$19,025	\$20,039	\$22,543	\$0	\$22,543	\$0



			Appropriations	lations				
Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2022	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2023	School Board's Appropriations A for period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended)	Budget Budget chool Board's School Board's Committee's Committee's propriations Appropriations for Appropria	Budget Committee's ppropriations for A period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended)	Budget Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2024 (Not Recommended)
Executive A	ň							
2320 (310)	SAU Management Services	en combronate de manuel promocion de manuel de	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2320-2399	All Other Administration	04	\$124,152	\$126,988	\$135,161	\$0	\$135,161	\$0
2400-2499	School Administration Service	04	\$115,260	\$120,817	\$123,142	\$0	\$123,142	\$0
2500-2599	Business	STORY OF STREET, STREE	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2600-2699	Plant Operations and Maintenance	04	\$120,370	\$118,181	\$131,005	\$0	\$131,005	\$0
2700-2799	Student Transportation	04	\$65,466	\$69,250	\$72,020	\$0	\$72,020	\$0
2800-2999	Support Service, Central and Other		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Executive Administration Subtotal		\$425,248	\$435,236	\$461,328	\$0	\$461,328	\$0
Non-Instruct	Non-Instructional Services							
3100	Food Service Operations	04	\$51,211	\$49,915	\$52,571	\$0	\$52,571	\$0
3200	Enterprise Operations	average announce on the property of the proper	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Non-Instructional Services Subtotal		\$51,211	\$49,915	\$52,571	\$0	\$52,571	\$0
Facilities Ac	Facilities Acquisition and Construction							
4100	Site Acquisition		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4200	Site Improvement		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4300	Architectural/Engineering		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4400	Educational Specification Development		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4500	Building Acquisition/Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4600	Building Improvement Services		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4900	Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal	ine e de un mitto de elementamente el construir de elemente el construir de el construir de elemente el construir de el construir de elemente el construir de el construir de elemente el construir de el construir de elemente el construir de elemen	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5110	Debt Service - Principal		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5120	Debt Service - Interest		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Other Outlays Subtotal		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0



\$0	\$2,366,505	\$0	\$2,366,505			tions	Total Operating Budget Appropriations	
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	ototal	Fund Transfers Subtotal	
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Deficit Appropriation	9992
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	ментунунун менен м	Supplemental Appropriation	9990
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Intergovernmental Agency Allocation	5300-5399
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	en felek ad Skind til Albert and skind formar og all attributen att and attributen formar og en felek attributen.	To Agency Funds	5254
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		To Capital Projects	5230-5239
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		To Other Special Revenue	5222-5229
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	sillerenn eints og eksenhiske, skrippen kalle komponen einkomen skrippen eine kalle komponen en kalle komponen	To Food Service	5220-5221
							N.C.	Fund Transfers
Budget Committee's propriations for period ending 6/30/2024 tot Recommended)	School Board's School Board's Committee's Committee's Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Period ending period ending period ending period ending period ending 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024	school Board's School Board's ppropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations of Appropriations of Appropriations for Appropriations of Appropriations (Not Recommended)	School Board's Appropriations A _l for period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended) (I	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2023	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2022	Article	Purpose	Account
				riations	Appropriations			



2023 MS-27

Special Warrant Articles

\$0	\$47,000	\$0	\$47,000	cial Articles	Total Proposed Special Articles	
INFORMATION OF THE PROPERTY OF				Purpose: School Building Maintenance ETF		
\$0	\$10,000	\$0	\$10,000	07	To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds	5252
				Purpose: Special Education Capital Reserve		
\$0	\$5,000	\$0	\$5,000	06	To Capital Reserve Fund	5251
				Purpose: Appropriate to CRF		
\$0	\$32,000	\$0	\$32,000	05	To Capital Reserve Fund	5251
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		To Non-Expendable Trust Fund	5253
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		To Expendable Trust Fund	
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		To Capital Reserve Fund	
Budget Committee's propriations for period ending 6/30/2024 Vot Recommended)	Budget Budget School Board's School Board's Committee's Committee's Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for period ending period ending period ending period ending 6/30/2024	School Board's School Board's ppropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations of Appropriations of Appropriations of Appropriations (Not Recommended) (Not Recommended)	School Board's Appropriations & for period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended)	Article	Purpose	Int I



2023 MS-27

Individual Warrant Articles

	Account Purpose
Total Proposed Individual Articles	Account Purpose Article
Ø	Article
	= 75 S
9	s School Board's Appropriations for Appropriation and and period ending 6/30/2024 (Not Recommended)
9	Eudget Budget Budget Committee's Committee's Committee's Committee's propriations Appropriations for Appropr
3	Budget Committee's spropriations for period ending 6/30/2024 tot Recommended)



\$400	\$400	\$0	State Sources Subtotal	S	
\$0	\$0	\$0		3290-3299 Other State Sources	3290-32
\$0	\$0	\$0		Driver Education	3270
\$400	\$400	\$0	04	Child Nutrition	3260
\$0	\$0	\$0		Adult Education	3250
\$0	\$0	\$0		3240-3249 Vocational Aid	3240-32
\$0	\$0	\$0	and the second of the second o	Special Education Aid	3230
\$0		0\$		Kindergarten Aid	3220
\$0	\$0	\$0		Kindergarten Building Aid	3215
\$0	\$0	\$0		School Building Aid	3210
\$13,000	\$13,000	\$2,000	Local Sources Subtotal		State Sources
\$0	\$0	\$0		1900-1999 Other Local Sources	1900-19
\$0	\$0	\$0		1800-1899 Community Service Activities	1800-18
\$0	\$0	\$0	And the second s	1700-1799 Student Activities	1700-17
\$12,000	\$12,000	\$1,500	04	1600-1699 Food Service Sales	1600-16
\$1,000	\$1,000	\$500	04	1500-1599 Earnings on Investments	1500-15
SO	\$0	\$0		1400-1449 Transportation Fees	1400-14
\$0		\$0		1300-1349 Tuition	1300-13
				ources	Local Sources
Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2024	School Board's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2024	Revised Revenues for period ending 6/30/2023	Article	t Source	Account
		nues	Revenues		



2023 MS-27

Revenues

\$121,089	\$121,089	\$78,165	Credits	Total Estimated Revenues and Credits	
\$15,000	\$15,000	\$1,289	Subtotal	Other Financing Sources Subtotal	
\$0	\$0	\$0		Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes	9999
\$15,000	\$15,000	\$1,289	07, 06	Amount Voted from Fund Balance	9998
\$0	\$0	\$0		Supplemental Appropriation (Contra)	9997
\$0	\$0	\$0		9 Other Financing Sources	5300-5699
\$0	\$0	\$0		Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds	5253
\$0	\$0	\$0		Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds	5252
\$0	\$0	\$0		Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds	5251
\$0	\$0	\$0		Transfer from Capital Project Funds	5230
\$0	\$0	\$0		Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds	5222
\$0	\$0	\$0	entre entre control de la cont	Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fund	5221
\$0	\$0	\$0		Reimbursement Anticipation Notes	5140
\$0	\$0	\$0		5110-5139 Sale of Bonds or Notes	5110-5139
\$92,689	\$9 2,689	\$/4,8/6	Subtotal	regeral sources Other Financing Sources	Other Final
\$0		\$0		Federal Forest Reserve	4810
\$0	\$0	\$0		9 Other Federal Sources (non-4810)	4590-4999
\$400	\$400	\$600	04	Medicaid Distribution	4580
\$32,000	\$32,000	\$9,600	04	Disabilities Programs	4570
\$13,000	\$13,000	\$19,000	04	Child Nutrition	4560
\$0	\$0	\$0		Adult Education	4550
\$0	\$0	\$0	The state of the s	Vocational Education	4540
\$47,289	\$47,289	\$45,676	04	4100-4539 Federal Program Grants	4100-4539
to the Albert Control of the Control				ources	Federal Sources
Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2024	School Board's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2024	Revised Revenues for period ending 6/30/2023	Article	Source	Account



2023 MS-27

Budget Summary

270070	\$1 713 316	Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised
\$579,100	\$579,100	Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant
\$121,089	\$121,089	Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits
\$2,413,505	\$2,413,505	Total Appropriations
\$0	\$0	Individual Warrant Articles
\$47,000	\$47,000	Special Warrant Articles
\$2,366,505	\$2,366,505	Operating Budget Appropriations
Budget Committee Period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended)	School Board Period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended)	Item



2023 MS-27

Supplemental Schedule

	Maximum Allowable Appropriations Voted at Meeting:
	12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), Amount Voted
\$0	11. Amount voted over recommended amount (Difference of Lines 9 and 10)
	10. Voted Cost Items (Voted at Meeting)
\$0	9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting)
\$241,351	o. 10 % of Allioutic Recommended, Less Exclusions (<i>Line / x 10%</i>)
\$2,413,505	o 100/ of handline indea, Less Exclusions (Line 1) less Line o)
\$0	6. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above)
\$0	5. Mandatory Assessments
\$0	4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes
\$0	3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes
\$0	2. Principal: Long-Term Bonds & Notes
	Less Exclusions:
\$2,413,505	1. Total Recommended by Budget Committee